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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0005 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS         290.00 SQFT
0010 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (HENRY COUNTY)           1.00 LS
0015 21652EN MICROSURFACING-LEVELING COURSE      17,400.00 SQYD
0020 24957EC MICROSURFACING-SURFACE COURSE - TYPE B      17,400.00 SQYD
0025 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (HENRY COUNTY)           1.00 LS
0030 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING          10.00 TON
0035 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN          24.00 LF
0040 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN      24,000.00 LF
0045 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN      13,000.00 LF
0050 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
0055 02697 EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS       5,924.00 LF

120GR19P097 - FD05CONTRACT ID: 192054 MP05200421901

BROWNSBORO ROAD (US 42) BEGIN AT THE OLDHAM/HENRY COUNTY LINE EXTENDING EAST TO KY 157/
HENRY-TRIMBLE COUNTY LINE MICROSURFACING, A DISTANCE OF 1.12 MILES.

TRIMBLE - HENRY COUNTIES
120GR19P097 - FD05

Contract ID:  192054
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0060 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS       1,330.00 SQFT
0065 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (TRIMBLE COUNTY)           1.00 LS
0070 21652EN MICROSURFACING-LEVELING COURSE     239,000.00 SQYD
0075 24957EC MICROSURFACING-SURFACE COURSE - TYPE B     239,000.00 SQYD
0080 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (TRIMBLE COUNTY)           1.00 LS
0085 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING          60.00 TON
0090 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN     290,000.00 LF
0095 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN     150,000.00 LF
0100 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN          80.00 LF
0105 06546 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-12 IN W         300.00 LF
0110 06565 PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-6 IN         480.00 LF
0115 06540 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-4 IN W         400.00 LF
0120 06544 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-8 IN W          80.00 LF
0125 23607EC PAVE MARK THERMO-LANE REDUCTION ARROW           4.00 EACH
0130 06574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW           4.00 EACH
0135 04793 CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN          60.00 LF
0140 04795 CONDUIT-2 IN          30.00 LF
0145 04811 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE B           1.00 EACH
0150 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
0155 04820 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING          80.00 LF
0160 04829 PIEZOELECTRIC SENSOR           4.00 EACH
0165 04830 LOOP WIRE       1,400.00 LF
0170 20391NS835 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE A           1.00 EACH
0175 02697 EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS      34,701.00 LF
0180 04895 LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL - (ADDED: 2-12-19)         180.00 LF

120GR19P097 - FD05CONTRACT ID: 192054 MP11200421901

BROWNSBORO ROAD (US 42) BEGIN AT THE HENRY/TRIMBLE COUNTY LINE EXTENDING EAST TO THE
TRIMBLE/CARROLL COUNTY LINE MICROSURFACING, A DISTANCE OF 14.52 MILES.
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 2/12/19
Page 1 of 1

192054

Section:  0001 - MICROSURFACE
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0010 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 1,620.00 SQFT $

0020 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(HENRY COUNTY) 1.00 LS $

0030 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(TRIMBLE COUNTY) 1.00 LS $

0040 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(HENRY COUNTY) 1.00 LS $

0050 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(TRIMBLE COUNTY) 1.00 LS $

0060 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 70.00 TON $
0070 02697 EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS 40,625.00 LF $
0080 04793 CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN 60.00 LF $
0090 04795 CONDUIT-2 IN 30.00 LF $
0100 04811 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE B 1.00 EACH $
0110 04820 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING 80.00 LF $
0120 04829 PIEZOELECTRIC SENSOR 4.00 EACH $
0130 04830 LOOP WIRE 1,400.00 LF $

0135 04895
LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL
(ADDED: 2-12-19) 180.00 LF $

0140 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 163,000.00 LF $
0150 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 314,000.00 LF $
0160 06540 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-4 IN W 400.00 LF $
0170 06544 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-8 IN W 80.00 LF $
0180 06546 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-12 IN W 300.00 LF $
0190 06565 PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-6 IN 480.00 LF $
0200 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 104.00 LF $
0210 06574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW 4.00 EACH $
0220 20391NS835 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE A 1.00 EACH $
0230 21652EN MICROSURFACING-LEVELING COURSE 256,400.00 SQYD $

0240 23607EC
PAVE MARK THERMO-LANE REDUCTION
ARROW 4.00 EACH $

0250 24957EC
MICROSURFACING-SURFACE COURSE -
TYPE B 256,400.00 SQYD $

Section:  0002 - DEMOBILIZATION
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0260 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $
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